DHARAVATH KAMALA (BORROWER) DHARAVATH NARENDAR (CO-BORROWER) H.No:4-24/1, Rajbollaram
Thanda, Medchal, Landmark -Near Ambedhkar Statue, Hyderabad Telangana Pin Code – 501401.
Lan No: LCHNSTH0000023912 Loan Agreement Date: 19.04.2017
Loan Amount: Rs. 80,90,000/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs Ninety Thousand Only).

Demand Notice Date:- 29-11-2025 NPA Date: 04/10/2025
Amount Due In Rs.6,29,903.42/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Three & Forty Two Paisa
Only) due and payable as on 29/11/2025 together with further interest from 30/11/2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 05-03-2026
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All that the House No. 4-31, admeasuring 85.0 Sq.Yds., or 71.06 Sq.Yds., built up area

[...]

DURGA DEVI REKHAPALLI (CO-
BORROWER) Door No.28-136/6, Tf-2, Sai Enclave, Sai Nagar Colony, Yanamalakuduru, Illager A Landmark –Near Sai
Baba Temple Krishna Andhra Pradesh – 520007
Lan No: LRAJSTH0000092232 Loan Agreement Date: 29.12.2021
Loan Amount: Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 12-12-2025 NPA Date: 05/12/2025
Amount Due In Rs.21,32,559.85/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine & Eighty
Five Paisa Only) due and payable as on 11/12/2025 together with further interest from 12/12/2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 05-03-2026
Schedule of the Property:- All that piece and parcel East Godavari district, Rajamahendravaram Rural Revenue Mandal,

[...]

VELUSU VENKATAKRISHNA (BORROWER) VELUSU ACHIYAMMA (CO-BORROWER) RAMAKRISHNA VELUSU
(CO-BORROWER) D No 2-108,3rd Block Nandarada Rajanagaram, East Godavari,Andhra Pradesh Pin Code – 533292
Lan No: L103SBIST000005334009 Loan Agreement Date: 16.05.2024
Loan Amount: Rs.15,60,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) & Rs.6,69,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty
Nine Thousand Only).

Demand Notice Date:- 12.12.2025 NPA Date: 05-12-2025
Amount Due In Rs.15,96,540.40/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty & Forty Paisa Only)
& Rs.1,22,243.57/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Three & Fifty Seven Paisa Only) due
and payable as on 11/12/2025 together with further interest from 12/12/2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 05-03-2026
Schedule of the Property:- All that piece and parcel East Godaväti distnctJ Rajanegaram Mandel Rajanagaram Sub